503926366 07/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3973019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK LONGLEY	09/14/2011
BRADLEY KENNETH SMITH	08/31/2011
CRAIG STEVENS DAVIS	08/31/2011
MATTHEW P. DANIELS	09/12/2011
GEORGE RAYMOND ABRAMS JR.	08/31/2011
MARK I. PERISHICH	09/01/2011
JEFFREY J. SCHEDEL	08/31/2011
GERALD COOPER USHERY JR.	08/31/2011
MICHAEL RICHARD FLOYD	08/31/2011
WELDON CURL JR	08/31/2011
NANETTE KIRSCH	09/01/2011
TIMOTHY ULM	09/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	2600 MERIDIAN PARKWAY
City:	DURHAM
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27713

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15216387

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: crose@myersbigel.com

Correspondent Name: MYERS BIGEL & SIBLEY, P.A.

Address Line 1: 4140 PARKLAKE AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

PATENT REEL: 039216 FRAME: 0125

503926366

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9335-93TSCT2
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CARA L. ROSE	
SIGNATURE:	/Cara L. Rose/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2016
Total Attachments: 15	
source=9335_93TSCT2_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=9335_93TSCT2_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=9335_93TSCT2_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=9335_93TSCT2_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=9335_93TSCT2_Assignment#p	age5.tif
source=9335_93TSCT2_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=9335_93TSCT2_Assignment#p	age7.tif
source=9335_93TSCT2_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=9335_93TSCT2_Assignment#page9.tif	
source=9335_93TSCT2_Assignment#page10.tif	
source=9335_93TSCT2_Assignment#page11.tif	
source=9335_93TSCT2_Assignment#page12.tif	
source=9335 93TSCT2 Assignment#page13.tif	

source=9335_93TSCT2_Assignment#page14.tif source=9335_93TSCT2_Assignment#page15.tif

PATENT REEL: 039216 FRAME: 0126

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, Mark Longley, residing at 8013 Pony Pasture Court, Raleigh, North Carolina 27612; Bradley Kenneth Smith, residing at 210 W. Wyatts Pond Lane, Cary, North Carolina 27513; Craig Steven Davis, residing at 306 Willingham Road, Morrisville, North Carolina 27560; Matthew P. Daniels, residing at 500 Churchwood Lane, Pittsboro, North Carolina 27312; George Raymond Abrams, Jr., residing at 114 Dark Oak Drive, Cary, North Carolina 27513; Mark I. Perisich, residing at 1604 High Holly Lane, Raleigh, North Carolina 27614; Jeffrey J. Schedel, residing at 1408 Applethorn Drive, Apex, North Carolina 27502; Gerald Cooper Ushery Jr., residing at 6514 Grassy Knoll Lane, Raleigh, North Carolina 27616; Michael Richard Floyd, 3712 Andoversford Court, Wake Forest, North Carolina 27587; Weldon Curl, Jr., residing at 112 Samantha Drive, Garner, North Carolina 29529; Nanette Kirsch, residing at 1805 Liatris Lane, Raleigh, North Carolina 27613; Timothy Ulm, residing at 9905 Rimwood Court, Raleigh, North Carolina 27613; and Daniel Gardiner, residing at 508 Rayburn Avenue, Wake Forest, North Carolina 27587; all citizens of the United States; and

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in AUTOMATED PHARMACY SYSTEM FOR DISPENSING UNIT DOSES OF PHARMACEUTICALS AND THE LIKE for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed under Application No.13/181,873, filed on July 13, 2011; and

WHEREAS, Parata Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business at 2600 Meridian Parkway, Durham, North Carolina 27713, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted

Page 1 of 15

therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereon or therefor, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to promptly communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; and we hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee or its representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this $\underline{}$
day of Septenber, 2011.
MARK LONGLEY (SEAL)
STATE OF Morth, Caroline) ss:
COUNTY OF Durham
Before me personally appeared the persons described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the
purposes therein stated, this 14th day of September, 2011.
DONNA LEIGH HASKINS Notary Public Durham County, North Carolina Notary Public Notary Public
\$p\/yiCommission Expires July 19-2015

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this
day of A UG US1, 2011. BRADLEY KENNETH SMITH (SEAL)
STATE OF North Capoline) ss:
COUNTY OF Durkin
Before me personally appeared the persons described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the
purposes therein stated, this 315th day of August, 2011.
DONNA LEIGH HASKINS Notary Public Durham County, North Carollna MS Commission Expires July 19, 2015

Attorney Docket No. 9335-93
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this 3/5/day of, 2011.
CRAIG STEVEN DAVIS (SEAL)
STATE OF North Canline) ss: COUNTY OF Durhan
Before me personally appeared the persons described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the
purposes therein stated, this 3/2 day of fuguet, 2011.
DONNA LEIGH HASKINS Notary Public Durham County, North Carolina My Sonarission Expires July 19, 2015
My Commission Expires:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this 12^{7}
day of Scotember, 2011 Watth F. DANIELS (SEAL)
STATE OF North Garoline) ss:
COUNTY OF Durkyn
Before me personally appeared the persons described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the
purposes therein stated, this 12th day of September, 2011.
DONNA LEIGH HASKINS Notary Public Durham County, North Carolina Myr Commission Expires July 19, 2015
Mi Commission Divisions

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this 35
day of Asust , 2011.
9 1/
(SEAL)
GEORGE RAYMOND ABRAMS, JR.
STATE OF North Carolina) ss:
COUNTY OF Durbon
Before me personally appeared the persons described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the
purposes therein stated, this 31st day of August, 2011.
Donna Light Aksis Notary Bablic
SEAL My Commission Expires: July 19, 2015
DONNA LEIGH HASKINS Notary Public Durham County, North Carolina My Commission Expires July 19, 2015

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this 3
day of August, 2011.
JEFFREY J. SCHEDEL (SEAL)
STATE OF North andin
STATE OF North Cambin SS: COUNTY OF Dursan
Before me personally appeared the persons described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the
purposes therein stated, this 31st day of August, 2011.
DONNA LEIGH HASKINS Notary Public Durham County, North Carolina Myr Ammission Expires July 19, 2015 Myr Ammission Expires July 19, 2015

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this
day of August, 2011. Service (SEAL) GERALD COOPER USHERY JR.
STATE OF North Garoline) ss: COUNTY OF Durhan
COUNTY OF Durkan
Before me personally appeared the persons described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the
purposes therein stated, this 3/51 day of August, 2011.
DONNA LEIGH HASKINS Notary Public Durham County, North Carolina Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this 3/57

STATE OF North Caroline) ss: COUNTY OF Durham

Before me personally appeared the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this 3/51 day of August, 2011.

ONNA LEIGH HASKINS

Notary Public

nam County, North Carolina

The fire Evolvas, July 19, 2015

DONNA LEIGH HASKINS

Durham County, North Carolina

My Comsission Expires July 19, 2015 My Commission Expires:

<u>57</u>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this
day of SEPIEMBER 2011.
NANETTE KIRSCH (SEAL)
STATE OF North Paroline.) ss: COUNTY OF Durban
COUNTY OF Durban
Before me personally appeared the persons described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the
purposes therein stated, this 15th day of September, 2011.
DONNA LEIGH HASKINS Notary Public Durham County, North Carolina MSEAthmission Expires July 19, 2915

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this
day of Soplember 2011. TIMOTHY ULM (SEAL)
STATE OF Yorth Cardine) ss:
COUNTY OF Duman
Before me personally appeared the persons described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the
purposes therein stated, this 16th day of September, 2011.
Deme Light Hashs Notary Public
SEAL
My Commission Expires: July 19, 2011
DONNA LEIGH HASKINS Notary Public Durham County, North Carolina M. Commission Expires, July 19, 2015

DANIEL CADDINED

STATE OF North Garoline

) ss: COUNTY OF Durham

Before me personally appeared the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the

purposes therein stated, this 4th day of September, 2011.

DONNA LEIGH HASKINS Notary Public

Durham County, North Carolina My Siponission Expires July 19, 2015

My Commission Expires: July 19, 2015

Page 15 of 15